
Page 2 of 2

 1.

 2.

 3.

 4.

 5.

 6.

 7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

 8.

Mayor Date

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes  X    No

Necessity for change: Per Proposal Request 6 Revision 1, tie into the existing gas line with a 
new 2 ½” gas line as shown in attached revised utility plan for $19,783.48. Per Proposal Request 
18 Revision 1, delete all fire extinguishers (will instead be Owner furnished) and add one fire 
extinguisher cabinet for a credit of $558.00. Per Proposal Request 20, provide credit for cost 
difference between finishes for storefront doors and windows for a credit of $2,500.00. Per 
Proposal Request 23, provide new posts to support sign structure in lieu of using deteriorated 
existing posts for $1,693.84. Per Proposal Request 24 and RFI 75, provide slats in fencing 
around transformer/generator pad for $246.60. Per Proposal Request 25, add electrical and data 
necessary for two (2) added televisions in EOC 129 for $2,470.04. Per Proposal Request 26 
Revision 1, provide credit to remove painting of ceilings in rooms listed in the attachment for a 
credit of $3,092.00. Per Proposal Request 28, add studs and drywall at rooms listed in the 
attachment for $2,396.60. Per Proposal Request 29, remove or modify embeds at existing 
structural concrete columns for $4,703.50 and add three (3) additional calendar days to the 
construction schedule. Per Proposal Request 31, renovate/repair existing structural columns at 
demolished dovetail wall connections for $4,130.80.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes     X   No

PROJECT: Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation

CONTRACT NO.  287-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 7

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

If "Yes", explain. 

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes  X   No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on contract completion date: 3 additional calendar days

                                               ________________________________          _______________

Effect of this change on other prime contractors:  N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes   X   Not Necessary


